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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
August 2008

9/19/2008

ALACHUA            39,720 73,309 4,089 23,416 1,649 222 0 6

BAKER                 4,875 7,720 184 824 59 23 1 0

BAY                      50,159 37,973 3,442 15,109 816 145 111 78

BRADFORD         5,443 8,248 299 1,368 76 25 49 1

BREVARD            148,938 124,241 12,746 50,641 2,395 574 128 81

BROWARD          238,677 504,105 14,991 207,060 9,308 792 1,247 16

CALHOUN            1,327 6,628 123 395 11 11 0 0

CHARLOTTE       50,833 37,491 4,984 23,371 525 227 26 14

CITRUS                42,325 37,081 3,264 18,208 466 197 0 0

CLAY                    64,899 29,815 3,747 17,242 709 139 81 17

COLLIER              100,743 50,794 8,219 39,193 1,311 287 0 2

COLUMBIA          13,068 18,962 1,359 3,572 223 61 0 1

DESOTO              4,096 8,710 342 2,115 55 5 0 0

DIXIE                    2,098 7,390 285 817 2 7 5 0

DUVAL                 188,156 223,796 18,421 70,250 3,146 143 0 1

ESCAMBIA           80,464 73,666 5,628 23,650 1,517 364 0 24

FLAGLER             21,544 21,742 1,832 12,334 422 77 39 6

FRANKLIN           1,432 5,639 111 445 31 22 5 0

GADSDEN           3,688 23,448 414 1,560 140 69 13 1

GILCHRIST          3,855 5,318 292 1,013 22 8 0 0

GLADES               1,776 3,833 150 702 29 18 0 0

GULF                    2,760 5,570 129 503 29 27 5 0

HAMILTON           1,337 5,541 183 462 21 38 0 0

HARDEE              3,624 6,653 175 1,141 33 9 0 0

HENDRY              5,313 8,887 514 1,772 117 7 0 0

HERNANDO        48,637 46,745 5,037 20,437 571 221 0 0

HIGHLANDS        28,416 25,721 2,210 8,566 350 106 40 18

HILLSBOROUGH 225,351 277,415 22,982 135,644 7,069 1,413 0 1,853

HOLMES              3,078 7,398 142 704 50 9 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     42,952 26,182 3,250 13,840 614 175 80 21

JACKSON            6,750 18,708 351 1,529 117 14 26 0

JEFFERSON        2,170 7,193 262 553 46 3 0 0

LAFAYETTE        892 3,342 69 152 20 22 0 0

LAKE                    82,779 62,973 7,763 28,427 1,216 330 0 3
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LEE                      141,475 92,045 10,592 58,628 2,494 492 0 0

LEON                    44,041 89,633 4,374 18,466 1,362 201 291 151

LEVY                    7,668 13,753 1,273 2,551 134 41 0 0

LIBERTY              320 3,788 28 135 15 5 2 0

MADISON            2,145 8,996 212 673 43 14 10 0

MANATEE            87,411 66,468 6,949 39,969 1,223 254 0 6

MARION               87,414 81,608 13,222 25,120 1,269 353 0 25

MARTIN               49,919 28,360 6,087 14,745 464 150 50 16

MIAMI-DADE        373,026 523,721 14,958 275,082 14,165 238 0 240

MONROE             18,409 17,206 1,738 10,627 389 64 131 18

NASSAU              23,811 15,005 1,854 4,946 285 50 12 15

OKALOOSA         73,101 29,602 2,060 20,089 910 220 40 48

OKEECHOBEE    5,809 10,010 513 1,871 73 31 2 1

ORANGE              180,442 238,898 16,190 118,018 7,807 622 0 0

OSCEOLA            39,404 55,990 4,651 30,427 1,254 245 1,605 1,402

PALM BEACH      242,342 365,982 30,885 164,547 5,950 1,263 0 0

PASCO                 112,566 105,882 16,785 50,440 1,866 431 0 1

PINELLAS            234,639 239,733 28,630 122,353 4,085 1,150 0 18

POLK                    120,761 132,037 10,901 53,798 2,120 283 0 0

PUTNAM              13,437 24,844 1,214 5,506 235 74 0 2

SANTA ROSA      59,159 27,425 3,369 14,038 716 150 0 0

SARASOTA         115,709 81,746 7,423 47,548 1,686 365 0 0

SEMINOLE           103,967 82,284 7,985 49,670 2,334 301 156 35

ST. JOHNS          68,001 35,112 5,070 19,952 886 147 0 17

ST. LUCIE            50,795 64,910 5,957 27,618 1,121 211 470 99

SUMTER              27,335 20,753 2,492 7,774 443 66 0 0

SUWANNEE        7,398 14,058 1,274 1,431 93 166 0 0

TAYLOR               2,916 9,075 277 629 64 14 7 0

UNION                  1,854 4,777 102 387 14 4 0 0

VOLUSIA              108,503 125,561 10,705 67,675 2,325 408 88 26

WAKULLA            5,016 11,024 566 1,412 74 22 4 0

WALTON             19,038 11,304 882 4,371 215 38 562 0

WASHINGTON    4,878 9,181 312 1,168 50 20 0 0

3,954,884 4,453,008 347,519 1,988,679 89,329 13,883 5,286 4,263TOTALS
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428 400 1 4 0 33 865 1,73125% 23% 0% 0% 0% 2% 50%ALACHUA              

2 3 0 0 0 0 57 623% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 92%BAKER                   

431 230 36 0 0 0 153 85051% 27% 4% 0% 0% 0% 18%BAY                      

34 9 1 0 0 0 36 8043% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 45%BRADFORD           

1,002 639 30 0 0 16 885 2,57239% 25% 1% 0% 0% 1% 34%BREVARD              

2,037 3,028 37 5 1 142 4,584 9,83421% 31% 0% 0% 0% 1% 47%BROWARD            

11 0 0 0 0 0 2 1385% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%CALHOUN             

323 75 8 0 0 1 259 66648% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 39%CHARLOTTE         

290 89 0 0 0 0 106 48560% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%CITRUS                  

335 255 0 0 0 2 159 75145% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%CLAY                     

664 312 0 0 0 0 490 1,46645% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%COLLIER                

81 32 2 0 0 0 112 22736% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 49%COLUMBIA            

25 8 0 0 0 0 31 6439% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%DESOTO                

3 0 0 0 0 0 1 475% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%DIXIE                    

1,389 886 26 0 0 23 1,012 3,33642% 27% 1% 0% 0% 1% 30%DUVAL                   

817 476 7 0 0 0 365 1,66549% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%ESCAMBIA            

262 92 6 0 0 14 71 44559% 21% 1% 0% 0% 3% 16%FLAGLER               

18 2 0 0 0 0 13 3355% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39%FRANKLIN             

41 33 4 2 0 0 73 15327% 22% 3% 1% 0% 0% 48%GADSDEN             

14 4 0 0 0 0 7 2556% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%GILCHRIST            

29 0 0 0 0 0 1 3097% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%GLADES                

12 6 1 0 0 0 12 3139% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 39%GULF                     

11 0 0 0 0 0 13 2446% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54%HAMILTON            

21 3 0 0 0 0 10 3462% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%HARDEE                

28 13 0 0 0 0 78 11924% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 66%HENDRY                

335 81 11 0 0 6 180 61355% 13% 2% 0% 0% 1% 29%HERNANDO          

151 66 3 0 0 0 151 37141% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 41%HIGHLANDS          

2,512 1,636 6 16 31 144 3,264 7,60933% 22% 0% 0% 0% 2% 43%HILLSBOROUGH  

23 5 2 0 0 0 25 5542% 9% 4% 0% 0% 0% 45%HOLMES                

200 168 5 0 0 0 277 65031% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 43%INDIAN RIVER       

52 15 13 0 0 0 47 12741% 12% 10% 0% 0% 0% 37%JACKSON              

26 20 0 0 0 0 3 4953% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%JEFFERSON         

5 2 0 0 0 0 14 2124% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%LAFAYETTE          

618 257 1 0 0 1 405 1,28248% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%LAKE                     
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1,218 491 28 0 0 17 814 2,56847% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1% 32%LEE                      

708 247 12 3 0 18 433 1,42150% 17% 1% 0% 0% 1% 30%LEON                     

71 38 0 0 0 0 38 14748% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%LEVY                     

5 1 0 0 0 0 14 2025% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 70%LIBERTY                

14 1 0 0 0 0 33 4829% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 69%MADISON              

597 305 3 1 0 1 361 1,26847% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%MANATEE             

762 330 30 1 0 3 237 1,36356% 24% 2% 0% 0% 0% 17%MARION                 

259 135 4 1 0 0 86 48553% 28% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%MARTIN                 

1,976 4,769 84 6 0 13 7,617 14,46514% 33% 1% 0% 0% 0% 53%MIAMI-DADE         

231 96 0 0 0 0 107 43453% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%MONROE               

139 84 1 0 0 1 79 30446% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%NASSAU                

570 180 17 0 0 0 184 95160% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%OKALOOSA           

30 13 5 0 0 0 42 9033% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 47%OKEECHOBEE     

2,527 1,725 51 4 0 103 3,701 8,11131% 21% 1% 0% 0% 1% 46%ORANGE               

502 234 28 0 0 6 591 1,36137% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 43%OSCEOLA              

2,518 2,048 27 0 0 19 2,181 6,79337% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%PALM BEACH        

970 444 5 0 1 9 587 2,01648% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%PASCO                  

1,747 1,121 10 2 0 30 1,430 4,34040% 26% 0% 0% 0% 1% 33%PINELLAS              

1,021 406 27 0 13 4 757 2,22846% 18% 1% 0% 1% 0% 34%POLK                     

79 61 1 0 0 0 114 25531% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%PUTNAM                

453 230 0 0 0 0 61 74461% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%SANTA ROSA       

643 352 10 0 0 3 900 1,90834% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 47%SARASOTA           

962 819 32 0 0 58 634 2,50538% 33% 1% 0% 0% 2% 25%SEMINOLE            

579 159 0 0 0 0 205 94361% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%ST. JOHNS            

406 374 6 1 0 1 394 1,18234% 32% 1% 0% 0% 0% 33%ST. LUCIE              

313 33 0 0 0 0 105 45169% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%SUMTER                

48 17 2 0 0 0 35 10247% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 34%SUWANNEE          

19 4 6 0 0 0 36 6529% 6% 9% 0% 0% 0% 55%TAYLOR                 

2 1 0 0 0 0 12 1513% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 80%UNION                   

895 509 22 1 0 137 908 2,47236% 21% 1% 0% 0% 6% 37%VOLUSIA               

53 9 0 0 0 2 13 7769% 12% 0% 0% 0% 3% 17%WAKULLA              

130 15 0 0 0 34 43 22259% 7% 0% 0% 0% 15% 19%WALTON               

24 0 2 0 0 0 37 6338% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 59%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 32,701 34% 94,89424,096 613 47 46 841 36,55025% 1% 0% 0% 1% 39%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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